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Excellence in Education

Dear Students, Parents and Guardians: May 21, 2020

First, | hope this correspondence finds you and your family safe and healthy. As our current reality continues to progress, it is
necessary for POB JFK High School to share our plan for students to drop off materials and pick up their personal belongings to close
out the 2019-2020 school year. Our goal is to do so in the most responsible manner possible to ensure the safety and well being of our
students, staff and community members. We request your help and cooperation to carry out this plan.

Between Tuesday, May 26, and Thursday, June 11, students will be scheduled alphabetically to return school property to the Gym
and retrieve personal property from their P.E. & personal lockers. They will be asked to do so according to the attached schedule to
establish appropriate social distancing. School materials to be returned include textbooks, library books, novels, Art equipment,
cameras, instruments, marching band uniforms and chromebooks (12th graders only). Additionally, Seniors will be picking up their
Caps and Gowns as well as artwork from designated stations within the Gym.

Chromebooks and calculators for grades 9-11 will be kept by students until next year. Seniors will be returning their
Chromebooks and calculators, unless needed for 4th Quarter Assessments. Please be reminded the full replacement cost of the
chromebook and calculator will be charged to Senior student’s parents/guardians if the chromebook and charger are not returned by
the designated make-up dates. A later drop-off date for Senior chromebooks and calculators will be determined and shared. Seniors
will also be returning Musical Instruments and Marching Band Uniforms to the front lobby as they enter the Main Entrance.
For parents driving their children or students driving themselves, we ask that you park in the student parking lot (click here for
parking plan), maintaining proper social distancing. As we are limiting the amount of people in our school, parents will ONLY be
permitted to enter the building if they are picking up medication from the Nurse’s office in conjunction with their child’s scheduled
appointment. Parents must bring and wear a mask / gloves while on campus. Please click here to print and fill out the medication
pick-up form, which will be required to retrieve medications.

Students will be asked to line-up on the sidewalk, maintaining appropriate distance from each other, with the assistance of security, and
use the Main Entrance. For the safety of all, staff and students will be required to bring and wear a mask / gloves during their
time on campus. Students will enter the Gymnasium (click here for Gym setup) under the supervision of administrators and aides, to
turn in all assigned school material and submit their completed “Student Inventory Sheet”. Students are asked to click here, print
and completely fill out this sheet at home, saving time and reducing the need to prolong their building visit.

Upon completion of handing in school materials, students will be directed to gather belongings from their P.E. and personal lockers,
quickly and efficiently. They will be monitored by staff in the halls to eliminate congregating in groups. Once all belongings have been
cleaned out of students’ lockers, students will exit the Social Studies wing of the building and responsibly return to their cars,
maintaining social distancing, and exit campus. Closely following this schedule and procedure will safeguard your child and other
members of our community and allow for efficient processing of materials.

We ask that you adhere to these times and dates and notify building administration of any conflicts or additional information about your
specific child. Make-Up’s will be scheduled for Thursday, June 11, 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm and Monday, June 15, 8:00 am - 12:00 pm.
To schedule an appointment for a make-up date, please call the Main Office at 516-434-3125. If you have any questions, please feel

free to email me at mcestaro@pobschools.org.
Sincerely,

Michael Cestaro

Michael D. Cestaro

Assistant Principal


https://docs.google.com/document/d/1K8A7ljaRxmtXdvVctJwkpcNf3mZg5RAzYNKVIinQdRU/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1K8A7ljaRxmtXdvVctJwkpcNf3mZg5RAzYNKVIinQdRU/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1OalRcyOC07hBOcFESwamnSMbZ9oDtL9uGaMGYxxxFUM/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1Q_eMZZE4NjtJSs0UqVdNR30bicqKQGbrb4Kr5kspZ7s/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1s7s7N3-XWLfGZP88tB_AyZouuuZyALpANAY_d0u4igc/edit
mailto:mcestaro@pobschools.org

POBJFK HS Student Drop-Off / Pick-Up Schedule 2020: May 26 - June 12

Day & Date

Tuesday, May 26, 2020
Tuesday, May 26, 2020
Tuesday, May 26, 2020
Tuesday, May 26, 2020
Tuesday, May 26, 2020
Tuesday, May 26, 2020
Tuesday, May 26, 2020

Wednesday, May 27, 2020
Wednesday, May 27, 2020
Wednesday, May 27, 2020
Wednesday, May 27, 2020
Wednesday, May 27, 2020
Wednesday, May 27, 2020
Wednesday, May 27, 2020

Thursday, May 28, 2020
Thursday, May 28, 2020
Thursday, May 28, 2020
Thursday, May 28, 2020
Thursday, May 28, 2020
Thursday, May 28, 2020
Thursday, May 28, 2020

Monday, June 1, 2020
Monday, June 1, 2020
Monday, June 1, 2020
Monday, June 1, 2020
Monday, June 1, 2020
Monday, June 1, 2020
Monday, June 1, 2020

Tuesday, June 2, 2020
Tuesday, June 2, 2020
Tuesday, June 2, 2020
Tuesday, June 2, 2020
Tuesday, June 2, 2020
Tuesday, June 2, 2020

Time
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

Student Last Name(s)
Aaronson-Aldorisio
Aledort-Asuncion
Atif-Baronowski
Barten-Becker
Bedar-Berk

Berko-Birk

Birnbaum-Bono

Bookspan-Bruno
Brussenski-Capella
Capri-Chan
Chandoo-Cho
Choi-Cline
Cohen-Colon

Connolly-Dalal

Dallaris-Dempsey
Denson-Dolinsky
Dombrow-Eisenberg
Elahi-Farrell
Federmann-Fiordimondo
Fischer-Franco

Friedman-Futterman

Galan-Geller
Georgy-Glickman
Glykos-Goraya
Gordan-Greenblatt
Greenspan-Haack
Haber-Hecht
Hecker-Hong

Horenstein-Imran
Indek-Jijo
Josen-Kaplan
Kapoor-Kaur
Kaye-Kies

Kim, A. - Kim, Z.



Tuesday, June 2, 2020

Wednesday, June 3, 2020
Wednesday, June 3, 2020
Wednesday, June 3, 2020
Wednesday, June 3, 2020
Wednesday, June 3, 2020
Wednesday, June 3, 2020
Wednesday, June 3, 2020

Thursday, June 4, 2020
Thursday, June 4, 2020
Thursday, June 4, 2020
Thursday, June 4, 2020
Thursday, June 4, 2020
Thursday, June 4, 2020
Thursday, June 4, 2020

Monday, June 8, 2020
Monday, June 8, 2020
Monday, June 8, 2020
Monday, June 8, 2020
Monday, June 8, 2020
Monday, June 8, 2020
Monday, June 8, 2020

Tuesday, June 9, 2020
Tuesday, June 9, 2020
Tuesday, June 9, 2020
Tuesday, June 9, 2020
Tuesday, June 9, 2020
Tuesday, June 9, 2020
Tuesday, June 9, 2020

Wednesday, June 10, 2020
Wednesday, June 10, 2020
Wednesday, June 10, 2020
Wednesday, June 10, 2020
Wednesday, June 10, 2020
Wednesday, June 10, 2020

2:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

Kimmel-Koppelman

Korn-Kule
Kunis-Laiosa
Laljit-Lederer
Lee-Leibowitz
Leitner-Levine
Levitt-Limmer

Lin-Luciano

Luftig-Malitzis
Mandel-Mauro
Max-Mertz
Metzger-Misiti
Mitas-Munoz
Murphy-Newman

Ng-Oganesian

Oh-Papadatos
Pappas-Pastier
Patel-Persaud
Perskin-Pollack
Popiel-Rabinowitz
Radisch-Reiss

Resnick-Rodriguez

Rogers-Ross
Rotchford-Sabharwal
Sachs-Sannomiya
SanPietro-Schnabel
Schoppmann-Shah
Shakhmurov-Shin
Shirodkar-Singer

Singh-Soccoli
Soesman-Stal
Starr-Sultany
Surjan-Thier
Thomson-Tucker

Tuomey-Vegoda



Wednesday, June 10, 2020 2:00 PM Velia-Wallach

Thursday, June 11, 2020 8:00 AM Wang-Weiss
Thursday, June 11, 2020 9:00 AM Weissman-Wong
Thursday, June 11, 2020 10:00 AM Woo-Young
Thursday, June 11, 2020 11:00 AM Yu-Zhang
Thursday, June 11, 2020 12:00 PM Zhou-Zweig
Thursday, June 11, 2020 1:00 PM Make-Ups
Thursday, June 11, 2020 2:00 PM Make-Ups
Monday, June 15, 2020 8:00 AM Make-Ups
Monday, June 15, 2020 9:00 AM Make-Ups
Monday, June 15, 2020 10:00 AM Make-Ups

Monday, June 15, 2020 11:00 AM Make-Ups



