

Plainview-Old Bethpage John F. Kennedy High School

50 Kennedy Drive, Plainview, NY 11803

Office: 516-434-3125 Fax: 516-937-6433

James Murray Principal Diana Beltrani Assistant Principal Michael Cestaro Assistant Principal Philip Farrelly Assistant Principal

Excellence in Education

Dear Students, Parents and Guardians:

May 21, 2020

First, I hope this correspondence finds you and your family safe and healthy. As our current reality continues to progress, it is necessary for POB JFK High School to share our plan for students to drop off materials and pick up their personal belongings to close out the 2019-2020 school year. Our goal is to do so in the most responsible manner possible to ensure the safety and well being of our students, staff and community members. We request your help and cooperation to carry out this plan.

Between **Tuesday**, **May 26**, **and Thursday**, **June 11**, students will be scheduled alphabetically to return school property to the Gym and retrieve personal property from their **P.E. & personal lockers**. They will be asked to do so according to the attached schedule to establish appropriate social distancing. School materials to be returned include textbooks, library books, novels, Art equipment, cameras, instruments, marching band uniforms and **chromebooks** (12th graders only). **Additionally, Seniors will be picking up their Caps and Gowns as well as artwork from designated stations within the Gym**.

Chromebooks and calculators for grades 9-11 will be kept by students until next year. Seniors will be returning their Chromebooks and calculators, unless needed for 4th Quarter Assessments. Please be reminded the full replacement cost of the chromebook and calculator will be charged to Senior student's parents/guardians if the chromebook and charger are not returned by the designated make-up dates. A later drop-off date for Senior chromebooks and calculators will be determined and shared. Seniors will also be returning Musical Instruments and Marching Band Uniforms to the front lobby as they enter the Main Entrance. For parents driving their children or students driving themselves, we ask that you park in the student parking lot (click here for parking plan), maintaining proper social distancing. As we are limiting the amount of people in our school, parents will ONLY be permitted to enter the building if they are picking up medication from the Nurse's office in conjunction with their child's scheduled appointment. Parents must bring and wear a mask / gloves while on campus. Please click here to print and fill out the medication pick-up form, which will be required to retrieve medications.

Students will be asked to line-up on the sidewalk, maintaining appropriate distance from each other, with the assistance of security, and use the Main Entrance. For the safety of all, staff and students will be required to bring and wear a mask / gloves during their time on campus. Students will enter the Gymnasium (click here for Gym setup) under the supervision of administrators and aides, to turn in all assigned school material and submit their completed "Student Inventory Sheet". Students are asked to click here, print and completely fill out this sheet at home, saving time and reducing the need to prolong their building visit.

Upon completion of handing in school materials, students will be directed to gather belongings from their P.E. and personal lockers, quickly and efficiently. They will be monitored by staff in the halls to eliminate congregating in groups. Once all belongings have been cleaned out of students' lockers, students will exit the Social Studies wing of the building and responsibly return to their cars, maintaining social distancing, and exit campus. Closely following this schedule and procedure will safeguard your child and other members of our community and allow for efficient processing of materials.

We ask that you adhere to these times and dates and notify building administration of any conflicts or additional information about your specific child. **Make-Up's will be scheduled for Thursday, June 11, 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm and Monday, June 15, 8:00 am - 12:00 pm**. To schedule an appointment for a make-up date, please call the Main Office at 516-434-3125. If you have any questions, please feel free to email me at mcestaro@pobschools.org.

Sincerely,

Michael Cestaro

Michael D. Cestaro

Assistant Principal

POBJFK HS Student Drop-Off / Pick-Up Schedule 2020: May 26 - June 12				
Day & Date	Time	Student Last Name(s)		
Tuesday, May 26, 2020	8:00 AM	Aaronson-Aldorisio		
Tuesday, May 26, 2020	9:00 AM	Aledort-Asuncion		
Tuesday, May 26, 2020	10:00 AM	Atif-Baronowski		
Tuesday, May 26, 2020	11:00 AM	Barten-Becker		
Tuesday, May 26, 2020	12:00 PM	Bedar-Berk		
Tuesday, May 26, 2020	1:00 PM	Berko-Birk		
Tuesday, May 26, 2020	2:00 PM	Birnbaum-Bono		
Wednesday, May 27, 2020	8:00 AM	Bookspan-Bruno		
Wednesday, May 27, 2020	9:00 AM	Brussenski-Capella		
Wednesday, May 27, 2020	10:00 AM	Capri-Chan		
Wednesday, May 27, 2020	11:00 AM	Chandoo-Cho		
Wednesday, May 27, 2020	12:00 PM	Choi-Cline		
Wednesday, May 27, 2020	1:00 PM	Cohen-Colon		
Wednesday, May 27, 2020	2:00 PM	Connolly-Dalal		
Thursday, May 28, 2020	8:00 AM	Dallaris-Dempsey		
Thursday, May 28, 2020	9:00 AM	Denson-Dolinsky		
Thursday, May 28, 2020	10:00 AM	Dombrow-Eisenberg		
Thursday, May 28, 2020	11:00 AM	Elahi-Farrell		
Thursday, May 28, 2020	12:00 PM	Federmann-Fiordimondo		
Thursday, May 28, 2020	1:00 PM	Fischer-Franco		
Thursday, May 28, 2020	2:00 PM	Friedman-Futterman		
Monday, June 1, 2020	8:00 AM	Galan-Geller		
Monday, June 1, 2020	9:00 AM	Georgy-Glickman		
Monday, June 1, 2020	10:00 AM	Glykos-Goraya		
Monday, June 1, 2020	11:00 AM	Gordan-Greenblatt		
Monday, June 1, 2020	12:00 PM	Greenspan-Haack		
Monday, June 1, 2020	1:00 PM	Haber-Hecht		
Monday, June 1, 2020	2:00 PM	Hecker-Hong		
Tuesday, June 2, 2020	8:00 AM	Horenstein-Imran		
Tuesday, June 2, 2020	9:00 AM	Indek-Jijo		
Tuesday, June 2, 2020	10:00 AM	Josen-Kaplan		
Tuesday, June 2, 2020	11:00 AM	Kapoor-Kaur		
Tuesday, June 2, 2020	12:00 PM	Kaye-Kies		
Tuesday, June 2, 2020	1:00 PM	Kim, A Kim, Z.		

Tuesday, June 2, 2020	2:00 PM	Kimmel-Koppelman
Wednesday, June 3, 2020	8:00 AM	Korn-Kule
Wednesday, June 3, 2020	9:00 AM	Kunis-Laiosa
Wednesday, June 3, 2020	10:00 AM	Laljit-Lederer
Wednesday, June 3, 2020	11:00 AM	Lee-Leibowitz
Wednesday, June 3, 2020	12:00 PM	Leitner-Levine
Wednesday, June 3, 2020	1:00 PM	Levitt-Limmer
Wednesday, June 3, 2020	2:00 PM	Lin-Luciano
Thursday, June 4, 2020	8:00 AM	Luftig-Malitzis
Thursday, June 4, 2020	9:00 AM	Mandel-Mauro
Thursday, June 4, 2020	10:00 AM	Max-Mertz
Thursday, June 4, 2020	11:00 AM	Metzger-Misiti
Thursday, June 4, 2020	12:00 PM	Mitas-Munoz
Thursday, June 4, 2020	1:00 PM	Murphy-Newman
Thursday, June 4, 2020	2:00 PM	Ng-Oganesian
Monday, June 8, 2020	8:00 AM	Oh-Papadatos
Monday, June 8, 2020	9:00 AM	Pappas-Pastier
Monday, June 8, 2020	10:00 AM	Patel-Persaud
Monday, June 8, 2020	11:00 AM	Perskin-Pollack
Monday, June 8, 2020	12:00 PM	Popiel-Rabinowitz
Monday, June 8, 2020	1:00 PM	Radisch-Reiss
Monday, June 8, 2020	2:00 PM	Resnick-Rodriguez
Tuesday, June 9, 2020	8:00 AM	Rogers-Ross
Tuesday, June 9, 2020	9:00 AM	Rotchford-Sabharwal
Tuesday, June 9, 2020	10:00 AM	Sachs-Sannomiya
Tuesday, June 9, 2020	11:00 AM	SanPietro-Schnabel
Tuesday, June 9, 2020	12:00 PM	Schoppmann-Shah
Tuesday, June 9, 2020	1:00 PM	Shakhmurov-Shin
Tuesday, June 9, 2020	2:00 PM	Shirodkar-Singer
Wednesday, June 10, 2020	8:00 AM	Singh-Soccoli
Wednesday, June 10, 2020	9:00 AM	Soesman-Stal
Wednesday, June 10, 2020	10:00 AM	Starr-Sultany
Wednesday, June 10, 2020	11:00 AM	Surjan-Thier
Wednesday, June 10, 2020	12:00 PM	Thomson-Tucker
Wednesday, June 10, 2020	1:00 PM	Tuomey-Vegoda

Wednesday, June 10, 2020	2:00 PM	Velia-Wallach
Thursday, June 11, 2020	8:00 AM	Wang-Weiss
Thursday, June 11, 2020	9:00 AM	Weissman-Wong
Thursday, June 11, 2020	10:00 AM	Woo-Young
Thursday, June 11, 2020	11:00 AM	Yu-Zhang
Thursday, June 11, 2020	12:00 PM	Zhou-Zweig
Thursday, June 11, 2020	1:00 PM	Make-Ups
Thursday, June 11, 2020	2:00 PM	Make-Ups
Monday, June 15, 2020	8:00 AM	Make-Ups
Monday, June 15, 2020	9:00 AM	Make-Ups
Monday, June 15, 2020	10:00 AM	Make-Ups
Monday, June 15, 2020	11:00 AM	Make-Ups